S SOUTH CORRECTIONAL ENTITY
s [: n ﬂ E Serving the Cities of: Auburn, Burien, Des Moines, Renton, SeaTac, and Tukwila

Sent Electronically — June 29, 2023

June 29, 2023

Chief Darrell Lowe

City of Redmond Police Department
PO Box 97010

Redmond, WA 98073-9710

Dear Chief Darrell Lowe:
Attached you will find SCORE's 2024 Housing Agreement Amendments:

1) SCORE's daily rates for guaranteed and non-guaranteed beds, effective January 1, 2024. For
continued services in 2024, please sign and return the contract amendment by October 31, 2023.

SCORE 's Administrative Board adopted a daily bed rate increase of 3% and increased the booking
fee to $65.00. SCORE will also be charging, on a monthly basis, the Non-Guaranteed Rate for any
beds that exceed the use of guaranteed beds. SCORE surcharges for specialty beds remain the
same. The hourly rate for transports/hospital security was increased to $85.00/hr.

These rate increases better support the increasing costs of providing 24-hour medical coverage and
mental health services. Approximately 90% of SCORE's population requires either medical or
mental health services while in custody.

2) SCORE has not charged inmates for medical co-pays since 2020. This following language has been
removed from the original housing agreement, Section 7 — Healthcare;

a) Paragraph 2 "Contract Agency Inmates shall be responsible for co-payment for health
services according to SCORE policy. The Contract Agency shall not be responsible to SCORE
for Contract Agency Inmate co-payments. No Contract Agency Inmate shall be denied
necessary health care because of an inability to pay for health services."

b) Paragraph 4 "Except to the extent that a Contract Agency Inmate can pay pursuant to
Section 5.B,".

Please contact me if you have any questions. | can be reached either via email or phone at
dschrum@scorejail.org or 206-257-6262.

Sincerely,

Devon Schrum, Executive Director
South Correctional Entity (SCORE)
Mission: to provide the highest quality public safety services to those we serve.

Enclosure (1)



